



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$1,309,765.25
Scott Construction Corporation - Portland, ME	\$1,528,840.00
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$1,674,845.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.121	REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
202.17	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	895.00	22.00	\$19,690.00
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	30.00	110.00	\$3,300.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2350.00	6.00	\$14,100.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	25.00	205.00	\$5,125.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	74.00	375.00	\$27,750.00
403.21	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	25.00	350.00	\$8,750.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	TON	25.00	350.00	\$8,750.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	8.00	350.00	\$2,800.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	72.00	38.50	\$2,772.00
502.21	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	CY	6.00	1385.00	\$8,310.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1500.00	3.80	\$5,700.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1500.00	1.40	\$2,100.00
504.801	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR	LS	1.00	8865.00	\$8,865.00
506.9103	ZINC-RICH PROTECTIVE COATING SYSTEM	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
507.095	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING - SPLICE MODIFICATION	EA	4.00	156.00	\$624.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	770.00	24.00	\$18,480.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	8600.00	23.75	\$204,250.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	440.00	132.00	\$58,080.00
518.39	GRANITE CURB JOINT MORTAR AND BEDDING MORTAR REPAIR	LF	20.00	55.00	\$1,100.00
518.4	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	LF	195.00	89.00	\$17,355.00
518.41	LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR	LF	2400.00	3.30	\$7,920.00
518.7	REPAIR OF OVERHEAD SURFACES <8 INCHES	SF	275.00	192.00	\$52,800.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	50.00	207.00	\$10,350.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
520.232	EXPANSION DEVICE - ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT	LF	226.00	126.00	\$28,476.00
520.234	EXPANSION DEVICE - MULTI-DIRECTIONAL STRUCTURAL SEAL	LF	97.00	102.00	\$9,894.00
520.251	EXPANSION DEVICE - BONDED SILICONE-AND-FOAM HYBRID JOINT SEAL	LF	9.00	358.00	\$3,222.00
523.5211	BEARING REHABILITATION, ROCKER BEARINGS	EA	21.00	2500.00	\$52,500.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
526.351	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I - PRECAST	LF	60.00	310.00	\$18,600.00
526.3515	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I - CAST-IN-PLACE	LF	102.00	315.00	\$32,130.00
526.361	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I - PRECAST	EA	2.00	8620.00	\$17,240.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	7500.00	\$22,500.00
603.159	12" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	8.00	77.00	\$616.00
603.199	24" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	6.00	342.00	\$2,052.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	2.00	5400.00	\$10,800.00
604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	EA	2.00	3465.00	\$6,930.00
605.11	12" UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	43.00	156.00	\$6,708.00
606.1723	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III	EA	4.00	2665.00	\$10,660.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III, MODIFIED	EA	2.00	4005.00	\$8,010.00
606.278	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	2.00	1245.00	\$2,490.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	155.00	17.75	\$2,751.25
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	2.00	77.00	\$154.00
606.3605	REMOVE, MODIFY AND RESET, SINGLE RAIL	LF	130.00	18.50	\$2,405.00
606.3606	REMOVE, MODIFY AND RESET, DOUBLE RAIL	LF	50.00	31.00	\$1,550.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	250.00	4.00	\$1,000.00
607.431	SNOW FENCE	LF	460.00	74.00	\$34,040.00
609.191	CONCRETE CURB TYPE 2	LF	72.00	102.00	\$7,344.00
627.18	12" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	320.00	1.10	\$352.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	6100.00	0.20	\$1,220.00
627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	3300.00	2.10	\$6,930.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	10600.00	0.20	\$2,120.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	5640.00	0.75	\$4,230.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

**BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)**

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
629.05	HAND LABOR , STRAIGHT TIME	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	70.00	\$1,400.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	60.00	\$1,200.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	90.00	\$900.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	EA	9.00	1500.00	\$13,500.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10.00	160.00	\$1,600.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	600.00	76.00	\$45,600.00
652.34	CONE	EA	200.00	18.00	\$3,600.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	3750.00	18.00	\$67,500.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	82000.00	\$82,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	290.00	25.50	\$7,395.00
652.41	PORTABLE - CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3.00	3850.00	\$11,550.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	95.00	200.00	\$19,000.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	115.00	75.00	\$8,625.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	129000.00	\$129,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,309,765.25



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

Scott Construction Corporation
Portland, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.121	REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
202.17	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	895.00	25.00	\$22,375.00
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	30.00	110.00	\$3,300.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2350.00	6.00	\$14,100.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	25.00	75.00	\$1,875.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	74.00	400.00	\$29,600.00
403.21	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	25.00	375.00	\$9,375.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	TON	25.00	375.00	\$9,375.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	8.00	375.00	\$3,000.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	72.00	40.00	\$2,880.00
502.21	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	CY	6.00	7000.00	\$42,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1500.00	2.00	\$3,000.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1500.00	4.00	\$6,000.00
504.801	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
506.9103	ZINC-RICH PROTECTIVE COATING SYSTEM	LS	1.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00
507.095	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING - SPLICE MODIFICATION	EA	4.00	125.00	\$500.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	770.00	26.00	\$20,020.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	8600.00	20.00	\$172,000.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	440.00	185.00	\$81,400.00
518.39	GRANITE CURB JOINT MORTAR AND BEDDING MORTAR REPAIR	LF	20.00	28.00	\$560.00
518.4	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	LF	195.00	85.00	\$16,575.00
518.41	LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR	LF	2400.00	8.00	\$19,200.00
518.7	REPAIR OF OVERHEAD SURFACES <8 INCHES	SF	275.00	200.00	\$55,000.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	50.00	200.00	\$10,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
520.232	EXPANSION DEVICE - ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT	LF	226.00	300.00	\$67,800.00
520.234	EXPANSION DEVICE - MULTI-DIRECTIONAL STRUCTURAL SEAL	LF	97.00	100.00	\$9,700.00
520.251	EXPANSION DEVICE - BONDED SILICONE-AND-FOAM HYBRID JOINT SEAL	LF	9.00	250.00	\$2,250.00
523.5211	BEARING REHABILITATION, ROCKER BEARINGS	EA	21.00	6000.00	\$126,000.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
526.351	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I - PRECAST	LF	60.00	150.00	\$9,000.00
526.3515	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I - CAST-IN-PLACE	LF	102.00	400.00	\$40,800.00
526.361	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I - PRECAST	EA	2.00	4400.00	\$8,800.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	8500.00	\$25,500.00
603.159	12" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	8.00	170.00	\$1,360.00
603.199	24" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	6.00	200.00	\$1,200.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	2.00	12000.00	\$24,000.00
604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
605.11	12" UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	43.00	225.00	\$9,675.00
606.1723	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III	EA	4.00	2650.00	\$10,600.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III, MODIFIED	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
606.278	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	2.00	1240.00	\$2,480.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	155.00	17.00	\$2,635.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	2.00	75.00	\$150.00
606.3605	REMOVE, MODIFY AND RESET, SINGLE RAIL	LF	130.00	18.00	\$2,340.00
606.3606	REMOVE, MODIFY AND RESET, DOUBLE RAIL	LF	50.00	30.00	\$1,500.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	250.00	4.00	\$1,000.00
607.431	SNOW FENCE	LF	460.00	75.00	\$34,500.00
609.191	CONCRETE CURB TYPE 2	LF	72.00	150.00	\$10,800.00
627.18	12" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	320.00	1.00	\$320.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	6100.00	0.20	\$1,220.00
627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	3300.00	2.00	\$6,600.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	10600.00	0.20	\$2,120.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	5640.00	1.00	\$5,640.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

**BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)**

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
629.05	HAND LABOR , STRAIGHT TIME	HR	20.00	48.00	\$960.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	58.00	\$1,160.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	75.00	\$750.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	EA	9.00	500.00	\$4,500.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10.00	260.00	\$2,600.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	600.00	80.00	\$48,000.00
652.34	CONE	EA	200.00	20.00	\$4,000.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	3750.00	20.00	\$75,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	124000.00	\$124,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	290.00	28.00	\$8,120.00
652.41	PORTABLE - CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3.00	6000.00	\$18,000.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	95.00	200.00	\$19,000.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	115.00	75.00	\$8,625.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	150000.00	\$150,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,528,840.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.121	REMOVING EXISTING CONCRETE	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
202.17	REMOVING EXISTING STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
202.202	REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE	SY	895.00	21.00	\$18,795.00
202.203	PAVEMENT BUTT JOINTS	SY	30.00	110.00	\$3,300.00
202.206	REMOVING RUMBLE STRIPS	LF	2350.00	6.00	\$14,100.00
304.1	AGGREGATE SUBBASE COURSE - GRAVEL	CY	25.00	165.00	\$4,125.00
403.2081	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	74.00	400.00	\$29,600.00
403.21	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE	TON	25.00	400.00	\$10,000.00
403.211	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (SHIMMING)	TON	25.00	400.00	\$10,000.00
403.213	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 12.5 MM NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE (BASE AND INTERMEDIATE BASE COURSE)	TON	8.00	400.00	\$3,200.00
409.15	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT, APPLIED	GAL	72.00	40.00	\$2,880.00
502.21	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ABUTMENTS AND RETAINING WALLS	CY	6.00	5000.00	\$30,000.00
503.14	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, FABRICATED AND DELIVERED	LB	1500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00
503.15	EPOXY-COATED REINFORCING STEEL, PLACING	LB	1500.00	6.00	\$9,000.00
504.801	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR	LS	1.00	40000.00	\$40,000.00
506.9103	ZINC-RICH PROTECTIVE COATING SYSTEM	LS	1.00	70000.00	\$70,000.00
507.095	ALUMINUM BRIDGE RAILING - SPLICE MODIFICATION	EA	4.00	75.00	\$300.00
515.202	CLEAR PROTECTIVE COATING FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	770.00	16.00	\$12,320.00
515.203	BROADCAST SEALANT FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	SY	8600.00	19.00	\$163,400.00
518.1	ABUTMENT REPAIRS	SF	440.00	145.00	\$63,800.00
518.39	GRANITE CURB JOINT MORTAR AND BEDDING MORTAR REPAIR	LF	20.00	65.00	\$1,300.00
518.4	EPOXY INJECTION CRACK REPAIR	LF	195.00	90.00	\$17,550.00
518.41	LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR	LF	2400.00	28.00	\$67,200.00
518.7	REPAIR OF OVERHEAD SURFACES <8 INCHES	SF	275.00	195.00	\$53,625.00
518.75	FASCIA AND OVERHANG REPAIRS	SF	50.00	285.00	\$14,250.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
520.232	EXPANSION DEVICE - ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT	LF	226.00	275.00	\$62,150.00
520.234	EXPANSION DEVICE - MULTI-DIRECTIONAL STRUCTURAL SEAL	LF	97.00	85.00	\$8,245.00
520.251	EXPANSION DEVICE - BONDED SILICONE-AND-FOAM HYBRID JOINT SEAL	LF	9.00	190.00	\$1,710.00
523.5211	BEARING REHABILITATION, ROCKER BEARINGS	EA	21.00	3500.00	\$73,500.00
526.306	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER, TYPE I - SUPPLIED BY AUTHORITY	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
526.351	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I - PRECAST	LF	60.00	250.00	\$15,000.00
526.3515	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I - CAST-IN-PLACE	LF	102.00	450.00	\$45,900.00
526.361	MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE I - PRECAST	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
527.341	WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHIONS - TL-3	UNIT	3.00	7500.00	\$22,500.00
603.159	12" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	8.00	165.00	\$1,320.00
603.199	24" CULVERT PIPE OPTION III	LF	6.00	280.00	\$1,680.00
604.09	CATCH BASIN TYPE B1	EA	2.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00
604.246	CATCH BASIN TYPE F5	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
605.11	12" UNDERDRAIN TYPE C	LF	43.00	125.00	\$5,375.00
606.1723	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III	EA	4.00	3000.00	\$12,000.00
606.1724	BRIDGE TRANSITION - TYPE III, MODIFIED	EA	2.00	4000.00	\$8,000.00
606.278	TERMINAL END - ANCHORED END	EA	2.00	1200.00	\$2,400.00
606.352	REFLECTORIZED BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	155.00	17.00	\$2,635.00
606.356	UNDERDRAIN DELINEATOR POST	EA	2.00	75.00	\$150.00
606.3605	REMOVE, MODIFY AND RESET, SINGLE RAIL	LF	130.00	17.00	\$2,210.00
606.3606	REMOVE, MODIFY AND RESET, DOUBLE RAIL	LF	50.00	30.00	\$1,500.00
606.3621	GUARDRAIL ADJUST, SINGLE RAIL	LF	250.00	4.00	\$1,000.00
607.431	SNOW FENCE	LF	460.00	70.00	\$32,200.00
609.191	CONCRETE CURB TYPE 2	LF	72.00	125.00	\$9,000.00
627.18	12" SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	320.00	1.00	\$320.00
627.744	6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE	LF	6100.00	0.20	\$1,220.00
627.77	REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	SF	3300.00	2.00	\$6,600.00
627.78	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LINE WHITE OR YELLOW	LF	10600.00	0.25	\$2,650.00
627.812	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	5640.00	2.00	\$11,280.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2018.08
Contract Type: Contract

**BRIDGE REPAIRS –
Dennett Road Overpass (MILE 0.6)
SNOW FENCE INSTALLATION –
Wilson Road Underpass (MILE 2.0)
WEARING SURFACE REPAIRS –
York River Bridge (MILE 5.2)**

02/20/2018 11:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
629.05	HAND LABOR , STRAIGHT TIME	HR	20.00	43.00	\$860.00
631.1	AIR COMPRESSOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	55.00	\$1,100.00
631.11	AIR TOOL (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	20.00	50.00	\$1,000.00
631.172	TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)	HR	10.00	70.00	\$700.00
652.3	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	EA	9.00	900.00	\$8,100.00
652.312	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	10.00	225.00	\$2,250.00
652.33	DRUM	EA	600.00	60.00	\$36,000.00
652.34	CONE	EA	200.00	19.00	\$3,800.00
652.35	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	3750.00	20.00	\$75,000.00
652.361	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	LS	1.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00
652.38	FLAGGERS	HR	290.00	30.00	\$8,700.00
652.41	PORTABLE - CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3.00	6500.00	\$19,500.00
652.45	TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	CD	95.00	200.00	\$19,000.00
652.451	AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	CD	115.00	75.00	\$8,625.00
659.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	167420.00	\$167,420.00
Total Bid					\$1,674,845.00